JACK KEMP COMMUNITY SCHOOL PILLAR SCHOLARSHIP

Funded by:

The Jack Kemp School Community Council

Applicants must meet the following criteria:

- Has attended Jack Kemp Community School for a minimum of one complete school year
- Has successfully graduated from grade 12 at Lloydminster Comprehensive High School with a minimum of 70% average (based on the April report card mark)
- Is attending (or registered for) a post-secondary program/institution
- Graduated within the last 2 years

Selection Factors:

Strong consideration will be given to the applicants who best answer the questions on the application form and give examples of how they show respect to property, themselves, and others. The successful applicant will also need to show his/her best effort at school (based on references), a willingness to try new things, and a desire to help others.

Process:

Applicants must fully complete the application form and include one letter of reference from a staff member of their high school.

Amount:

There will be a minimum of one \$500 scholarship per year. Depending on Jack Kemp SCC funds, there may be additional scholarships of the same amount available each year.

Selection process:

A committee made of members of the Jack Kemp SCC will review the applications and select the successful applicant. In the event that a family member of an SCC member is one of the applicants, that SCC member shall be excluded from the selection committee.

Required Documents:

Completed application form, reference letter, grade 12 transcript, proof of registration in a post-secondary institution

Deadline: May 31st of each calendar year.

Selection Date: Successful applicants will be notified by September 31st of each calendar year.

NOTE: See attached application form for required questionnaire.

All applications must be delivered to:

Jack Kemp Community School 3701 47 Ave. Lloydminster, SK S9V1K9